

Cr. Motion 32/25

Order no. 03 dated 02.06.2025

Petitioner files hazira and track report with postal receipts.

O.P. no. 01 file vakalatnama and a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Perused the track report and postal receipts. It appears that O.P. no. 2 and 3 received the notices, but do not appear before this court.

Considered. Fix the case as ex parte against the O.P. no. 2 and 3.

S/R of O.P. no. 4 is received, without service.

No S/R is received for O.P. no. 5.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites upon O.P. no. 4 and 5, in both ways.

Fix 08.08.2025 for filing requisites.

D/C by me,